FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

03-24-1999



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

100990621 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

9	100990621						
9	RECORDA	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
(PATENTS ONLY					
=	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks			<u>l document</u>	(s) or copy(ies)		
~	Submission Type	Conveyance Typ Assignment		rity Agreeme	-C		
(1)	✓ New	Assignment	Secur	nty Agreem	ant		
\bigcirc	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#	License	Chang	ge of Name			
2	Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	Merger	Other				
	Corrective Document	45.11	U.S. Gove				
	Reel # Frame #		e ONLY by U.S. G partmental Fil		Secret File		
	Conveying Party(ies)				s attached Execution Date		
		wark ii additiona			Month Day Year		
	Name (line 1) Jay S. WALKER				3-5-99		
	Name (line 2)				Execution Date		
	Second Party Name (line 1) Magdalena MIK				Month Day Year		
	Name (me i) Waguaiena Wirk						
	Name (line 2)						
	Receiving Party Name (line 1) Walker Digital Corporation Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Five High Ridge Park Address (line 2)	Mark if additional names of received			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
	Address (line 3) Stamford	Connecticut/USA		06905-1	326		
	City	State/Country		Zip Code			
	Domestic Representative Name and Ad	dress Enter	for the first Re	ceiving Party	only.		
	Address (line 1)						
	Address (line 2)						
	Address (line 3)						
	Address (line 4)						
03/24/ 01 FC:	11777 JSMADHZZ 0000017 3002/1 07207407	OR OFFICE USE ONL	Y				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer,

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 9830 FRAME: 0158

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S.	Depart	ment	of Co	mmerce
Pater	nt and	Trade	m ar k	Off

OMB 0651-0027		PATENT	SONLY		PATENTA
Conveying l	Party(ies) Conveying Parties	Mark	if additional names o	of conveying parties	Execution Part
Name (line 1)	Daniel E. TEDESCO				3-4-9
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Dean ALDERUCCI				3 9 - 99
Name (line 2)					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					MOITH Day Year
Name (line 2)					
Receiving P	arty		Mark if add	itional names of re	ceiving parties attached
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment
Address (line 1)					of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)					
	City		State/Country	Zip Code	
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
Address (line 1)					representative is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip Code	
A 1141			State/obdate/		
	Number(s) or Patent Nu the Patent Application Number or the		OO NOT ENTER BOTH	_	al numbers attached ame property).
Pa	atent Application Number(s)	ı		Patent Numb	per(s)
09/267,48	29				

PATENT REEL: 9830 FRAME: 0159

FORM	PTO-1619B					
Expires 06/30/99						
OMB 0651-0027						

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

FAIEN
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (203) 705-3006
Name Dean Alderucci
Address (line 1) Walker Digital Corporation
Address (line 2) Intellectual Property Department
Address (line 3) Five High Ridge Park
Address (line 4) Stamford, Connecticut 06905-1326
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments. # 4
Application Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s)
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT)
Enter PCT application number
only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT
has not been assigned.
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the
Deposit Account Number: # 50-0271
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes V No
Statement and Signature
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as
indicated herein.
Dean Alderucci Sullan March /1999
Name of Person Signing Signature Date

PATENT

REEL: 9830 FRAME: 0160

	(Multiple inventors;	1	WD2-98-092			
This is an A.	ssignment of the following rights, titl	e and interest: (check all that apply):				
\boxtimes	United States of America rights, tit	le and interest in the invention				
Foreign rights, title and interest in the invention						
☐ United States Patent Application Serial No.						
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing:				
	United States Provisional Patent A					
	United States Patent No(s).					
	International (PCT) Patent Applica	ation Serial No.				
	Other (specify)					
Title of the 1	nvention					
nventors (a	ND METHOD FOR MAILING LIST TE					
	Name	Address				
Jay S. WA	LKER	124 Spectacle Lane, Ridgefield, Connecti	cut 06877			
Magdalena	MIK	10 South New Street, Greenwich, Conecticut 06830				
Daniel E. T	EDESCO	192 Park Street, Apt. 6, New Canaan, Col	nnecticut 06840			
Dean ALDERUCCI		19-8 Prospect Ridge Road, Ridgefield, Co	onnecticut 06877			
Assignee						
	Name	Address				
Walker Digital Corporation		Five High Ridge Park, Stamford, Connect	icut 06905-1326			

[Page 1 of 4]

AS03A/REV01

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. WD2-98-092

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged:

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Jay S. WALKER	
Magdalena MIK	
Daniel E. TEDESCO	
Dean ALDERUCCI	

[Page 2 of 4]

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. **WD2-98-092**

(Although notarizati	on is not ne	cessary, it will b		Notarization ima facie evidence o	of execution _I	pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 2	61.)	
Executed this	5-Ph	day of	March	, in the year	1999			
at Stamford, Connecticu	t				*			
					~		7	
				·	(Signa	ature of Inventor)	<u></u>	
State of Connecticut								
County of Fairfield								
Before me personally ap who acknowledged the execute the same this	foregoin	g instrumen	t to be a fre				he or she is authorize	d to
execute the same this		HINE 427 C EI TARY PUBI		rch , in 1	the year	1999		
,		HON EXPIRES JUI			Juny .	Notary Public)	>	
Executed this	517	day of	March	, in the year	1999			
at Stamford, Connecticu				Song	<u>de le</u> (Signe	ature of Inventor))	
State of Connecticut								
County of Fairfield								
Before me personally ap who acknowledged the execute the same this			t to be a fre		and also the year	represented that I	he or she is authorize	d to
N	OTARY	A. RATTNE PUBLIC PIRES JUNE 30,			he	Patty Notary Public)		
Executed this	919	day of	March	, in the year	1999			
at Stamford, Connecticu	t `			9	(Signa	ature of Inventor)		
State of Connecticut								
County of Fairfield								
Before me personally ap who acknowledged the execute the same this			t to be a free		and also he year	represented that h	he or she is authorize	d to
NO	TARY I	RATTNER PUBLIC ES JUNE 30, 200			l May	Notary Public)		

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. WD2-98-092

(Although notarization is	s not necessary, it will be consider	Notarization ed prima facie evidence of execution pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 261.)
	Gin day of Marc	
State of Connecticut		(Signature of Inventor)
County of Fairfield		
Before me personally appears		free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
U.	And day of	March , in the year 1999
NO	TARY PUBLIC SSION EXPIRES JUNE 30, 2003	Cll Putter
Executed this	day of	, in the year
at .		
		(Signature of Inventor)
State of		
County of		
Before me personally appear		
who acknowledged the joi execute the same this	day of	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year
		(Notary Public)
Executed this	day of	, in the year
at		
		(Signature of Inventor)
State of		
County of		
	regoing instrument to be a	free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to
execute the same this	day of	, in the year
		(Notary Public)

[Page 4 of 4]

PATENT REEL: 9830 FRAME: 0164

RECORDED: 03/11/1999